CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

NW Northlawn Area Sanitary Sewer Improvements

Ankeny, Iowa

July 6, 2020

Foth’s scope of services for this project included field survey, public
improvement design, material submittal review, construction staking, and as-built
survey. Based upon this knowledge and the information provided by the City of
Ankeny, the construction improvements on the NW Northlawn Area Sanitary
Sewer Improvements project have been completed in substantial compliance with
the plans and specifications for the project. Foth has no knowledge of items
related to construction observation or certain construction administration items
such as field and laboratory testing. The final contract amount is $222,009.46. 1
hereby recommend acceptance of the project.

Bradley D. Hopkey, PE

Lead Civil Engineer

Foth Infrastructure & Environment, LLC
lowa License Number 16305



